508598873 06/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI296404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAO CORPORATION	06/03/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	S.T. CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-10, SHIMO OCHIAI 1-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9723807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368193

Email: pteng@ARELAW.com,Docketing@ARELAW.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. John P. White

Address Line 1: AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 2: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92390/JPW/PT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Teng
SIGNATURE:	Paul Teng
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from KAO CORPORATION to S.T. CORPORATION 92390#page1.tif

PATENT 508598873 REEL: 067715 FRAME: 0284

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, *KAO CORPORATION*, a corporation of Japan, with an office at 14-10, NIHONBASHI KAYABACHO 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto *S.T. CORPORATION*, a corporation of Japan, with an address at 4-10, SHIMO OCHIAI 1-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN ("Assignee"), or its designee, all right, title, and interest that Assignor owns or otherwise holds and may own or hold in the future in and to the following United States Patent (collectively, the "Patent Rights") as of the transfer date of June 3, 2024:

 Patent No.
 Issued

 US 9,723,807
 August 8, 2017 (based on U.S. Application No. 14/380,444)

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 3rd day in the month of June 2024.

General Manager, Research Strategy Section

ASSIGNOR:

KAO CORPORATION

By: Shingo Odajima [signature]

Name: Shingo Odajima Title: Vice President, R&D - Intellectual Property

ASSIGNEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

S.T. CORPORATION hereby accepts the assignment of rights set forth above

By: Shingo Odajima [signature]

ASSIGNEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

S.T. CORPORATION hereby accepts the assignment of rights set forth above

By: Tsuyoshi Zama

PATENT REEL: 067715 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 06/13/2024

TITLE: